## Shawnee Mission School District Fee Schedule 2022-2023 School Year

Notes: 1) all fees include applicable sales tax, 2) Additional course fees may apply (see high and middle school planning guide).

Fee Description	Statutory Authority (Optional or Mandatory) *	Board Approved	Requested Fees for 2022-2023
		Fees for 2021-2022	
Adult Education	74-32,261 O	\$10 per class hour	\$10 per class hour
Consumables - Culinary Arts Only		Additional \$15 per hour maximum	Additional \$15 per hour maximum
Project Finish	72-3715 O	\$60.00	\$40.00
Food Service Meals	72-17,139 O	1.55 Elementary Student Breakfast	1.55 Elementary Student Breakfast
		1.65 Secondary Student Breakfast	1.65 Secondary Student Breakfast
		2.35 Adult Breakfast	2.35 Adult Breakfast
		2.55 Visitor Breakfast	2.55 Visitor Breakfast
		2.85 Elementary Lunch	2.85 Elementary Lunch
		3.00 Secondary Lunch	3.00 Secondary Lunch
		3.95 Adult Lunch	3.95 Adult Lunch
		4.30 Visitor Lunch	4.30 Visitor Lunch
E-school Fees	72-3239 O	\$180/course per session	\$180/course per session
Pre-Kindergarten Tuition	72-3215 O	\$3,350 paid in 10 installments of \$335	\$3,350 paid in 10 installments of \$335
Out-of-District Tuition	72-3123 O	33% of BASE - \$1,508	33% of BASE - \$1,553
Out-of-Dist. Tuition for Voc. Ed. Students	72-3813 O	\$12.00	\$12.00
Parent Pay Bus Transportation **	Fees collected	2-way on or before July 1 - \$160 per semester	2-way on or before July 1 - \$160 per semester
	by bus company	2-way after July 1 - \$185 per semester	2-way after July 1 - \$185 per semester
Rental District-Owned Musical Instruments (regular school year)	72-3352(c) O	\$60.00	\$60.00
Rental District-Owned Musical Instruments	72-3352(c) O	\$30.00	\$30.00
(summer rental)	12-3332(0) 0	\$30.00	ψ50.00
* Instructional Resource Fee	72-3346 M	\$80 for 7-12, no fee for pre-school & elementary	\$100 for 7-12, \$60 for K-6; no fee for Pre-K
Tuition F1 Visa Foreign Exchange Students	72-3123 O	\$9,060.00	\$9,452.00
Student Parking Fees	72-6529 O	\$60.00	\$50.00
Student Activity TicketMiddle School	72-3353(a)2 O	\$7.00	\$7.00
Participation /Activity Fee - High School	72-3353(a)2 M	\$75.00	\$75.00
Student IDMiddle School	72-3352(e) M	\$5.00 for new	\$5.00 for new
		\$5.00 for replacement	\$5.00 for replacement
Student IDHigh School	72-3352(e) M	\$5.00 for new	\$5.00 for new
		\$5.00 for replacement	\$5.00 for replacement
Class DuesHigh School	72-3353(a)2 O	\$1.00 - \$5.00	\$1.00 - \$5.00
PicturesMiddle School	72-3353(a)2 O	\$7.00 - \$10.00	\$7.00 - \$10.00
PicturesHigh School	72-3353(a)2 O	\$7.75 - \$25.00	\$7.75 - \$25.00
YearbookMiddle School	72-3353(a)2 O	\$12.00 - \$22.00	\$12.00 - \$22.00
YearbookHigh School	72-3353(a)2 O	\$50.00 - \$70.00	\$50.00 - \$70.00
StuCoHigh School	72-3353(a)2 O	\$0 - \$10.00	\$0 - \$10.00

## Shawnee Mission School District Fee Schedule 2022-2023 School Year

Notes: 1) all fees include applicable sales tax, 2) Additional course fees may apply (see high and middle school planning guide).

	Statutory Authority	Board Approved	Requested
Fee Description	(Optional or Mandatory) *	Fees for 2021-2022	Fees for 2022-2023
Spirit/Pep ClubsHigh School	72-3353(a)2 O	\$8.00 - \$10.50	\$8.00 - \$10.50
Phone DirectoryMiddle & High School	72-3353(a)2 O	\$2.00 - \$5.00	\$2.00 - \$5.00
Caps and Gowns	72-3353(a)2 O	\$13.00 - \$30.00	\$13.00 - \$30.00
Child Care (Horizons)	72-1421 O	\$50/Month	\$50/Month
Summer School Academy	72-3238 O	\$170/Class - \$215 out district	\$170/Class - \$215 out district
Summer School Academy Art or Foods	72-3238 O	\$205/Class - \$250 out district	\$205/Class - \$250 out district
Summer Enrichment	72-3238 O	\$95/Class	\$95/Class
Summer Enrichment Optional Care Programs	72-1421 O	Early/Lunch/Late optional care programs \$20 individually or \$40 for a combination of two or all three optional care programs per week (Early/Lunch; Lunch/Late; Early/Late)	for a combination of two or all three optional care programs per week (Early/Lunch; Lunch/Late; Early/Late)
Parking Sticker (Horizons)	72-6529 O	\$20.00	\$20.00
Activity Ticket (Horizons)	72-3353(a)2 O	\$15.00	\$15.00
IB Diploma	72-3353 O	\$432 or subject to IBO determination	\$357 or subject to IBO determination
IB Certificate	72-3353 O	\$168 or subject to IBO determination	\$119 per exam or subject to IBO determination
PSAT Testing Fee	72-3353 O	\$15-\$30 subject to College Board determination	\$15-\$30 subject to College Board determination
Literary Magazine	72-3353 O	\$0 - \$10	\$0 - \$10
Transcript Fee	72-3353 O	Former student - \$2; current student - first five no cost, \$2 for subsequent request	
Credit Card Convenience Fee	72-1176 M	\$3.00 per transaction	\$3.00 per transaction

\* Instructional Resource Fee and Student ID fees may be waived under board policy JS for students who qualify for free and reduced lunch. Free = 100% waived and Reduced = 50% waived.